and entertainment events

•

•
Show and Speaker events held across regional markets

• Events provide multiple revenue opportunities including
sponsorship and partnerships with advertisers, exhibitor
fees and ticket sales

G O L F

SOCIAL

ON-AIR
INTERVIEWS

EVENT
VIDEO

SPEAKER
INTERVIEWS

PRINT &
ONLINE

NZME EVENTS

23

KPEX

•
media businesses (NZME, Fairfax, Mediaworks,
TVNZ) running an automated trading desk for digital

still in the start up stage, offering growth opportunities to
the joint venture partners

•
high quality advertising inventory on the New Zealand
publishers’ websites. It was established to meet

compete more effectively with large international players

•
its inventory to enable advertisers to better target
desired audience segments and also improve the
yield to publishers

• International trends show automated trading of digital
1

trading is relatively small in New Zealand as a
percentage of total digital advertising at present, access
to a local trading platform will be key for New Zealand

market based on international trends

24

FINANCIALS
& CAPITAL
STRUCTURE

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL INCOME STATEMENTS

NZ$MILLION FY13 FY14 FY15

1 0.3 3.3 0.2

Pro forma total revenue and other income 449.3 449.2 433.2

Pro forma EBITDA 80.8 73.8 67.5

2

3

27.5

26

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CASH FLOW STATEMENTS

NZ$MILLION FY13 FY14 FY15

Pro forma EBITDA  80.8 73.8 67.5

 (2.6)

78.2 74.3 73.8

1

67.4 59.7 55.3

27

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

NZME established with capital structure

direction

NZME balance sheet

•

•

Bilateral bank loan facilities provided by
2 major New Zealand banks

•

• NZ$10m revolving cash advance/contingent
instrument facility

• Leverage and interest cover covenants set at levels
appropriate for the business

• Facility headroom provides capacity to fund growth
initiatives and other potential commitments

•

strategic priorities2,3

TOTAL DEBT FACILITY NZ$160M

1 NZ$102m

1

28

BOARD &
MANAGEMENT
TEAM

NZME BOARD1

SIR JOHN ANDERSON
Independent Chairman

•
experience having held several senior